COOKIES POLICY

This document describes the principles of using cookies on the https://bisons.dev website, the operator of which is Flying Bisons Technology sp. z o.o. with its seat in Warsaw, Poland (hereinafter "Flying Bisons"). More information regarding how Flying Bisons process data within the website can be found in the Privacy Policy.

1. General information about cookies

Cookies are small data packets, usually in text form, that are available or stored on user's terminal device. The purpose of them is to make the use of websites more efficient, effective or convenient. Cookies do not change the configuration of user's terminal devices or the software of these devices. They enable the identification of the computer and the browser used by the computer.

Cookies may be stored on user's terminal devices temporarily ("session cookies") or until the cookies expire or are deleted ("persistent cookies").

Flying Bisons' website uses the following types of cookies:

- a. necessary cookies, enabling the proper functioning of the website by enabling basic functions to operate;
- b. statistical cookies, enabling the website's operators to understand how different users behave on the websites by collecting and analysing anonymous information;
- c. functional cookies, enabling user selected settings to be saved and the websites to be personalised;
- d. advertising cookies, enabling the delivery of personalised advertising content to users.

2. Website settings

The user can consent to Flying Bisons' use of cookies, other than those necessary for the proper operation of the Flying Bisons' website. Browser settings can be changed at any time and the movement of cookies can be controlled by accepting or rejecting them.

3. Withdrawal of consent for cookies

The user has the right to withdraw prior given consent to the use of cookies by Flying Bisons' website. It is possible to do so by changing cookie settings.

4. Third-party providers of cookies used on the Flying Bisons' website

Flying Bisons' website uses cookies from the following third party providers:

4.1. Google LLC, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA offering Google Analytics tools. Google Analytics collect anonymous information about user's visits to the websites (pages opened, pages viewed, time spent on the websites, etc.) in order to generate statistics about the operation of the websites.

Google Analytics uses its own cookies primarily to report user interactions with Google Analytics client sites. User can disable all cookies or delete selected cookies. If user does not agree to the use of Google Analytics tools, user can delete their cookies in all browsers based on the information available at: http://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout. More information is available on the Google website;

5. Transfer of data outside the European Economic Area (EEA)

Due to the possibility of sharing data collected through the use of cookies from Flying Bisons' third party providers, some data may be transferred outside the European Economic Area. If the information provided contains personal data, personal data will be transferred outside the EEA or to countries which the European Commission has recognized as guaranteeing an adequate level of data protection or with appropriate safeguards, in particular by applying the

so-called standard contractual clauses. In such cases, you can request information about these appropriate safeguards, in particular a copy of the standard contractual clauses (if applicable) or an indication of where they are made available, by contacting us in the manner specified in the Privacy Policy.

Apart from the information contained in the cookies, Flying Bisons' website does not collect automatically any additional information. Especially, user's personal data or other confidential information is not collected automatically.